


- BUREAU HASTmGs PARK s 507
' OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

‘ 'I‘o be completed by pemu of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form,

HOME ADDRESS: Mayne Islaad, B. G. _
'REGISTRATION NUMBER 34219 spx. Male
OCCUPATION: Parmer
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MARRIED?.. %o |

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: .__Nons.
AGE OF CHILDREN: None

‘ ﬂﬁm OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
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TAXES (Amount and where PRl e e

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..... .
Aene
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: - Boas.

- 5 o e S M A
e

| 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

et fa— [

& MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whot )i

PR S LA n.-....m...,.-,."..‘..._.........._....N,rd......,....m

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

left in care of,..,

__1-§80,00 Yietory Boad =~ in ‘owner's possession (Royal Bank of
ganads, Main & Hastings, Fanchuver, B. C,)

&
-

8 MAWW-CLﬁm Main & Haatings. Yane'r, B. C.

Amt. $830,00 ‘
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Nana At e R A A L R

{

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. e HOR®. et

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: ST i

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

o m——

Lh-‘-ﬁwwmﬂuhmwdnimh&lm
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or other securities, if any.

1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this 2988 dav ot APRL) 1942,
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FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




Vale - Female
{check]

Neturslized - Canedisn-Born - Nationel
{check)

yrried - Single
{check) Neme of Wife

Neme of Husbend

- Heme of Lﬁntheéﬁiﬁ)é}a@b Neme of Father Zpagoo H /b0

Names of Children under 15 #/VV’U

g

Requested by Reglistered with Custodian

) {Yes or o)

Additional Informetion \_{%‘m&




ot of your scemumication of the lbth ilnsteant, enelos-
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vould be obliged 1f you would sehmoviedge reseipt.

Yours Sruly,
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Farther %o lr. Vright's letter to you of
_ 176k I wisi to advise that e iuve received from
Honareh Life a letter of instructions in commection with
alaim " %he above mmbered policy along #ith sev-
rms necessary for completion and notation of other
t8 necessary.

Fe are attaching hereto a copy of this let-

- %ar Irom the Monarch Life daied Februs:; litn with the forss,

end toey should be referred to the cxecutors of this esteie,

Takestd snd Minoru KADURAGA, sons of the decessed, for their
attention sand necessary sotiou.

1 wish to mention slso thut we have received
& letter fyom the Monareh Life Branch at Calgary dated Febe
rosry Moth, copy of which I am also emcloeing in which they
- aeh buve in their possession now
the  bove pumbered poliey and that tiey have aiso received
the Attending Piysiclam's Certificate and the Statement of
ldentity; so thet those tvo recuirements are slready takem
onre ofy

It mi bt be wise for the executors to desl
with this matter through the Braneh Office loosied at Ti4
. 48t Street, Colgaxy, in order to save any duplication of in-
ltmum: eto,, u: between the Branch Uffice and ilead Office
of the Company.
: Toure truly,

8. M. Gib‘m,
Departuent
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1405 Douglas Street,
VICTORIA, B, C,
October 22nd, 1945
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308-311 Bank of Toronto Building,
1405 Douglas Street,
VICTORIA, B. C.

September 7th, 1945.

Dear Sirs:

| 'Qtwndtomcwrtyouhrdqaadhtmuof
Administration with the Will annexed were granted to R. L. Cox,

mumﬁmhhmm&umnmd
tomtpddulefh!omﬁntmhﬂahﬂdp in comnection
with the estate.

Yours truly,
STRAITH, PRINGLE & RUTTAN

Per: "W.T.8.%




509 Ro sl Bank Bldg,
Yancouver,B.C.
Pelrusry ist,l%‘:.

KADONAGAQ

$

1re writing you at this time in conneection
Life Assurance Policy No. P,.£3307,written
' Torw * AGA, now deceased snd whose
' tered by you. The widow,Bome
was named a8 Beneficiary in this Poliey snd
0 Life have now forwerded to our office their
us for 24,867.0%5, made peyable to her,

> the follovwing is an extroct from the letter
~reteived from The Monareh Life Assursnce Co:peny;
~® ¥e hold Suceession Duty relesses from the Pravinee of
Alberts snd the Dominion of Canada. We »re ressonably
satisfisd thet the decessed was domicied in the Province
Alberte at the time of his desth and we are making
payment st this time on that understanding., However in
view of the nature of his Alberts domicile, *nd the rossibe-
11ities of the decessed returning to British Columbia we
would =p te our sdvising, if, in your o-inion &
 w sion Duty Release sho slso be obtrined from the

ik - We balleve the writer of the letter from vhieh
this extract is taken meent to stste, ",.,.ond the 0ssibe-
- 3litles of the deceased, had he not died, intending to
refurn to British Colusbie 1f permitted o do 50,,."
instesd of "... snd the rossibdilities of the decessed
returning to British Colunbia...."

. In view of the fact th-t the donicile of » Je snese
evecunted from the protected ares does not change by reecson
of such evacustion, there is & possibility that we sho-ld
obtain » Succession Duty relesse from the Provinee of




» therefors, sprreciste 7our looking
nd obtaining » relesse i one is

Eindly sccert our thenks for your eco- operstion
in this matter,

Yours truly,

Wc J- Jﬂhmton
idministr-tion De artment




Nessrs. Struith, Prisgle & Kuttan,
300-313 Desk of Toreats Buiiiing:
1405 Douglas Stroet, ’ ;
Viotoris, E. C.

Dear Birs:

e are in recelipt of your letter of the 27th
ultimo snd note contents.

Fhen distribtution of fumds is to be made, &
cheque covering scwe should be forwarded to tals office
*1th & notation as to the share ecch Bemeficlary is to
recelive,

he Bayne Island property was sold to the
Soldier Settlement Bourd and the Director, Vetsrans!
Lend Act,; as at Junuary 1, 1944« According to our
records, snd as for es ve ure aware, the equipsent and
furniture owned by the decessed were in his name prior
to and &t the date of his decoase.

Fe sre enclosing herewith & copy of our letter
to ¥ry R. Le Cox, Official Muministrstor, duted February
1, 1946, Wr, Cox sivised us thut he forwsrded sald
letter to you for your attentiom but, to date, we have
not received . reply. Kindly sdvise us as soon as possible
&2 to whetheor or not ‘a Juccession Duty Release is
required from the Province of british Columbis, and 1f 50,
we sould appreciute your obtaining sume for us,

fours very truly,

We J. Johnston,
Administretion Department




SR ','jtﬁ#‘, Solicitors

W. T, Straith K.C.,H.L.A.
. He Be ’TM., BaA.

Js Qe Ruttan, B«C.le.
: ‘ 308-311 Bank of Toronto Bldg«,
1405 Douglas Street, S

Vietoria, B. C.

Custodiants Office
509 Royal a«nt-!uiidtng,
thr, Bs C.

Dear 8irs W

Mr. Cox has asked us to write to you with regard
to the above sstate, He will not be in a position to
distribute the estate until six months after the grant,
which was made on September 6th. Consequently, no
distrivution can be made until after March 6th, 1946. Mr.
Cox 4s in a position to distribute the esBate otherwise.

We have completed all matters with regard to the
insurance policies on the life of the deceased. As these
policies were payable to a named beneficialy, the moneys
would not form part of the estate, and will not pass through
the hands of Mr. Cox,

We have run into one difficulty’in that the deceased
left his Mayne Island property, the sawmill equipment and
furniture to his son, Keitaro, and the Will makes no
provision for the residue of ﬁho estate., The question is
whether the land and the equipment and furniture were still

- in the anme of the deceased at the time of his death, namely,
on February 2nd, 1945, or not. You might-advise us as to
whether the farm was sold before or after that time.

Yours truly,
STRAITH, PRINGLE & RUTTAN,

Per:
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o 18 youe fuvous, emomting %o 84,867.05, wme forvasdod Yo the
ot of Labos Japeness Divisien, o the 19 instent, for

Yours traly,




April 10, 1946e

The M z.m- Assurance Compsany
Powdnion Bank m;u. :
Tii Mmt Street Eas

c“mﬂp kl&tm.
Desr Sires
Hes Tore KADORAG:, rﬁzge&sw,
with m-mr reforence o your 1ett.-=*r

nflmumdm ietter of March 19, 1946
now enclose the Dlsohurge Form in comnneetion aim

e asbave mtiminmm nes been duly signed bWy

m. Some Kedonags
Yours very truly,

the presence of twoc witnesses,



? Sayel Bk Buliilegs

mmmnmmu, Privgle & Tmbtar, in
Wﬂ,%“nﬂhhasﬂm
is cammoctior itk Ui shove-wuwmiioned Petate,

Tmking you for your sttention %o als metter, we ape,
Yours wery teuly,




Nossrs. Ssnuy fringle 8 Mutt

your letter of April
Yyou that we bave received
: Bre Keltaro KaDOHAGA, Nagrs
t¢ be aidvised as soun as ble

of funds in connection nith
M-

the approxisato date when Mr. Coz »ill de pre.mrvd
to Mnnmw tm: S0 mhilon Shls man 1o entislod.

X¥ours very Sruly,

We ds Jobnstong
Alpinistration Departuont,




D-;tp_ of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
metr, B.Ce

Dear Sirs

| . ‘Received your letter of June 3 inst. gtating
the delay of this estate and also wish to know L sum
of soney I am in urgent need at this time. ‘

I would be very obliged if you could obtain
for me the sum of (91,200,00) One thousand two hundred
dollars s0 as to pay out my debts to doctors, lawyers inm
?.'ﬁ.m“' and to my relatives all towards my deceased
b ¢ er.

Boping you would agree with the above

stated matter, I an

Tours very truly,
Sgd: "K, Kadonaga"
Reg. No, 14269,




Form,
mnmmmmmnu»zm&.
Tours very tWuly,




%o ,.e,e.w.m. represnt b
in this comueotion.

mdmuu.mmw, l%ﬁ.rwmmutwtem
wid we have ted your ascount at this of fiee

howewer, requires & relesse from you in sgimow-
are therefore enclosing & Relosse
kndly eign in the presence of & sit-
forwarding to ¥r. Cox.

our eurly sttention % this matter would o aporeeiated,
Yours truly,

Yo Jo Jobnston
Mudpistration “opurtment




